INFORMATION

Sunset Club for Eastern Star Members of New Mexico

Dear Sister or Brother:

Do you belong to the Sunset Club of New Mexico? If not, join it. Ask the member who gives you this slip to tell you about it.

We will pay the Beneficiary of a member at his or her death, a minimum of Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars. The money will be in the hands of the Beneficiary promptly upon the confirmation of good standing to be furnished by the Secretary of the Chapter to which the member belonged, to the Secretary of the Sunset Club.

The Membership Fee is \$2.50.

The cost after the first payment will be\$1.00 for each death. Assessment notices are sent upon the death of ten or more members of the Club. If you fail to make your payment within thirty (30) days from date of notice, you cease to be a member.

If you are in good health and desire to join, sign the attached application blank, have two members of the Sunset Club recommend you, attach a check for \$2.50 payable to the Sunset Club of New Mexico and mail it to the Secretary of the Sunset Club:

SUNSET CLUB OF NEW MEXICO

Be sure to give your full name, age, post office address, the full name of your Beneficiary and address of same, relationship, and the name, number and location of your Chapter. You must remain a member in some subordinate chapter of New Mexico, Order of the Eastern Star.

The following rules have been made for the protection of the members.

- 1. If a member of the Sunset Club of New Mexico should lose membership in Eastern Star by Demit, suspension or expulsion, that person immediately loses all rights and benefits of the club. If any change is made in affiliation, kindly advise the Secretary of the Club, so that such a change can be made on your membership.
- 2. Satisfactory evidence of death of a member must be had before payment will be made to the Beneficiary. Information from the Secretary of the Chapter, under seal, stating the deceased was a member in good standing is ample evidence and will cause immediate payment to be made.
 - 3. There is no age limit for membership in the Sunset Club of New Mexico.
- 4. Please file this half of application with other valuable papers so it will be available to your family and they will know the requirements for reporting your death.

5	Benefits are tax free.	•
\$_	received by	

APPLICATION SUNSET CLUB FOR EASTERN STAR MEMBERS OF NEW MEXICO

I hereby make application to be a member of the Sunset Club of New Mexico and attach hereto the sum of \$2.50.

In case of my death pay the money to:

Beneficiary ______(if living) Relationship Address Address Town of _____ State ____ Zip___ Are you in good health at the present time? ______ Age____ I am a member of ______ Chapter No.____ In the event the above named is not living at the time of my death, the following Beneficiary is designated: Name Relationship Relationship Town_____State_____Zip____ Print or type name Street Address Post Office address Town____State____Zip____ Date _____ We, the undersigned Sunset Club members, do hereby certify that the above applicant is in good health. We recommend the applicant as a member of the Sunset Club of New Mexico. _____Chapter No.___at Chapter No.___at____

4/91